May 6, 2020

Via IBFS Electronic Filing

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission Office of the Secretary 445 12th Street, SW Room TW-A325 Washington, DC 20554

Re: Consummation of Assignment of Receive-Only Earth Station Registrations

Dear Ms. Dortch:

NBC Telemundo License LLC hereby confirms that the assignment of receive-only earth stations with call signs E190864 and E190865 from Serestar Communications Corporation to NBC Telemundo License LLC was consummated on March 5, 2019 (File No. SES-ASG-20200318-00251; granted April 29, 2020). Please update the registrant's name for these call signs to NBC Telemundo License LLC and reissue the registrations.

Should any questions arise concerning this matter, please contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

NBC Telemundo License LLC

<u>/s/</u>_____

Margaret L. Tobey Assistant Secretary